Data Sheet
ZJC2400-16 / ZJC2401-16
16-bit Fully Differential Input 2/1 MSPS SAR ADC
Preliminary Datasheet   1  www.zjwmicro.com
Features
 16-bit Fully Differential Input
 Throughput:
 ZJC2400-16 up to 2 MSPS

ZJC2400-16 / ZJC2401-16 Data Sheet
26  ZJW Microelectronics Ltd. All rights reserved  Preliminary Datasheet
Ordering Guide
Model Orderable Device
Resolution
(bit)
Supply
Voltage (V)
Temperature Range
(° C)
Package
External
Package
ZJC2400-16
ZJC2400-16AUBBT
16 1.71 to 1.89 -40 to +125
MSOP-10 Tube
ZJC2400-16AUBBR MSOP-10 13” Reel
ZJC2400-16ATBBR DFN-10 13” Reel
ZJC2401-16
ZJC2401-16AUBBT
16 1.71 to 1.89 -40 to +125
MSOP-10 Tube
ZJC2401-16AUBBR MSOP-10 13” Reel
ZJC2401-16ATBBR DFN-10 13” Reel
Product Order Model
ZJXXXXX  X  X  X  X  X  Q1
 Q1: Automotive Grade
 External Package: T = Tube; R = Reel
 Temperature Range: A = -40 ° C to 125 ° C Automotive Grade 1, B = -40 ° C to 125 ° C; E = -40 ° C to 85 ° C
 Number of Pins: R = 3; K =5; T = 6, A = 8; B = 10; D = 14; E = 16; P = 20
 Package Type: S = SOIC; U = MSOP, TSSOP, SOT; T = DFN, QFN; X = SC70; W = WLCSP; Z = TSOT23
 Grade: B grade is better than A grade
 Base: R = Voltage reference; A = Amplifier; C = Data Converter; G = Switches and Multiplexers; M = Others
Data Sheet ZJC2400-16 / ZJC2401-16
Preliminary Datasheet  ZJW Microelectronics Ltd. All rights reserved  27
Related Parts
Part Number Description Comments
ADC
ZJC2020 20-bit 350 kSPS SAR ADC Fully differential input, SINAD 101.4 dB, THD -118 dB
ZJC2000/2010 18-bit 400 kSPS/200 kSPS SAR ADC Fully differential input, SINAD 99.3 dB, THD -113dB
ZJC2001/2011 16-bit 500 kSPS/250 kSPS SAR ADC Fully differential input, SINAD 95.3 dB, THD -113 dB
ZJC2002/2012
ZJC2003/2013
16-bit 500 kSPS/250 kSPS SAR ADC
Pseudo-differential unipolar input, SINAD 91. 7 dB, THD -105 dB